BE /SSUED WITHIN THE TIME LIMIT AS PER U/ S 17(5) OF CUSTOMS

AC'r, 1962."

(1) He rejected the declared unit assessable value and total assessable value

of goods, imported vide Bill of Entry No.7375748 datcd 16.O8.2O23, as

Rs.3762.01/MT (i.e. 45.000019 USD/MT) and Rs.10,O2,846/- (ltupees ten

lakh two thousand eight hundred and forty six only) respcctivcly untlcr

provisions of Rule 12 of the Customs Valuition (De[ermination oIValuc ol

Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and re-determrned thc samc as Rs.

31440.37 IMT lviz. 376.081 USD/MT) and Rs.i13,81,141/- (ltupces cighty

three lakh eighty one thousand one hundred and forty onc only)

respectively in terms of Sub-Rule (2) of Rule 5 ibicl.

(2) He rejected the declared total duty leviable on the goods importcd vidc Bill

of Entry No. 7375748 dated 16.08.2023 of Rs.2,45,597l- (Rupees two lakh

forty five thousand five hundred and ninety seven only) and dctermined

the same as Rs.2O,52,542/- (Rupees twenty lakh fifty two thousand flvc

hundred and forty two only).

Hc ordcrcd for rc asscssmcnt of thc subjcct Bill ol Dntrl' No. 7i\75748

date d 16.08.2023 undcr Scction 17(4) ol thc Cuitoms Act, 1962 ars ordcrt:rl